BSI Standards Publication
BS ISO 11088:2015
Assembly, adjustment and
inspection of an alpine ski/
binding/boot (S-B-B) system
BS ISO 11088:2015 BRITISH STANDARD
National foreword
This British Standard is the UK implementation of ISO 11088:2015.

A.2.1 Skiers 10 years of age and older of any type who desire a higher or lower setting than the setting
of their skier type according to ISO 8061:2015, 4.3.4 a) to  d), may designate their preference with a + or
− sign next to their skier type designation
6 © ISO 2015 – All rights reserved
BS ISO 11088:2015
ISO 11088:2015(E)
A.2.2 The use of these classifications in determining the release setting may be inappropriate for some
types of competition skiing
© ISO 2015 – All rights reserved 7
BS ISO 11088:2015
ISO 11088:2015(E)
Annex B
(normative)
Method of setting
B.1 Locate the skier’s weight (mass) and height in the appropriate column. If weight and height are not
on the same line, select the line closest to the top of the table
B.2 Consider the skier type (see Annex A):
— for a type 1 skier, stay on the line and use the reference moment (MZ and MY) on that line;
— for a type 2 skier, move down one line and use the reference moment (MZ and MY) on that line;
— for a type 3 skier, move down two lines and use the reference moment (MZ and MY) on that line.
B.3 Consider the skier’s age.
For skiers who are 50 years or older, or under 10 years, move up one line.
B.4 The setting obtained after having considered skier type and age may be lowered or raised in the
following cases:
a) skiers who have satisfactory experience with lower settings regarding the manufacturer’s
recommendations may request settings based on their experience;
b) skiers who have skiing experience without inadvertent releases may request a setting up to 15 %
lower than that recommended by the manufacturer or one line up in Table B.1;
c) skiers having certain characteristics like neutral skiing technique, defensive attitude, high degree
of control, etc. may request a setting up to 15 % lower than that recommended by the manufacturer
or one line up in Table B.1;
d) skiers who have experienced inadvertent releases may request a setting up to 15 % higher than
that recommended by the manufacturer or one line down in Table B.1.
B.5 Skiers may request settings that are different for twist and forward lean.
B.6 Using the boot sole length, determine the initial indicator value.
B.7 The deviation accepted for the setting (inspection tolerance, see 3.6) is equivalent, in Table B.1, to
the difference between the value located one line above and the value located one line below the selected
individual release moment (reference moment, see 3.5.1).
B.8 The deviation accepted for the re-adjustment (re-adjustment tolerance, see 3.9) is equivalent, in
the table, to the difference between the value located 2 lines above and the value located 2 lines below
the selected individual release moment (reference moment, see 3.5.1).
8 © ISO 2015 – All rights reserved
BS ISO 11088:2015
ISO 11088:2015(E)
Table B.1 — Release value selection using skier’s weight
Mandatory release values Examples for initial indicator valueTexta
ZbSkier’s parameters Inspection
parameters
Skier’s
mass
Skier’s
height
Skier
code
Twist
MZ
For-
ward
lean
MY
≤230 mm 231 mm
 to
250 mm
251 mm
 to
270 mm
271 mm
to
290 mm
291 mm
to
310 mm
311 mm